

## Department of International Relations University of Dhaka

January 12, 2025

## 12th Batch PMIR Admission Test Results (2<sup>nd</sup> List) [Candidates are listed in order of merit]

The Coordination Committee of the Professional Masters in International Relations (PMIR) program notifies that 5 (five) candidates from the following waitlisted candidates will be selected for admission based on First-Come, First-Served principle.

Roll	Name	Merit Position
12017	HALIMA TUS SADIA	76 <sup>th</sup>
12089	NOWSHABA MAHBUB	77 <sup>th</sup>
12057	SYED MUSTAFEEZ MUSTAFA	78 <sup>th</sup>
13008	MD. JEWEL HASSAN	79 <sup>th</sup>
12016	NIYAMUL HAQ	80 <sup>th</sup>
12100	MD. RASHED MENON PALASH	81 <sup>st</sup>
13006	ABUL HAYAT	82 <sup>nd</sup>
13002	TASLIMA AFROZ	83 <sup>rd</sup>
12046	KAZI ANIKA NAIMA	84 <sup>th</sup>
12038	S. M. ROQUNUZZAMAN	85 <sup>th</sup>

## Please carefully note the following admission-related information:

- Candidates need to enroll into the program on or before **Tuesday**, **January 14**, **2025** during office hours
- Candidates failing to collect admission forms and pay the requisite fees during the stipulated period will forfeit their right for admission and the vacant seats will be offered to other candidates.
- Classes of the First Semester will begin from Saturday, January 18, 2025
- Candidates are required to submit attested copies of all academic marksheets and certificates (from SSC to Bachelor's/Master's degree), and proofs of professional experience, if any
- Two passport-sized photos taken within the last 6 months that clearly reflect candidate's current appearance



- Receipts of payment of fees must be submitted at the time of admission.
- The PMIR Coordination Committee reserves the right to cancel admission if any discrepancies are found in academic certificates/marksheets submitted by the candidates.
- For any queries, please email at <a href="mailto:pmir@du.ac.bd">pmir@du.ac.bd</a> or call at 01715622891, 01717943066, 01518393273, and 01820049800.



(Ehsanul Haque)

En soone

Director

PMIR Coordination Committee Department of International

Relations

University of Dhaka

Art.

(ASM Ali Ashraf)

Coordinator

PMIR Coordination Committee Department of International

Relations

University of Dhaka

(Md. Anwarul Azim)

Coordinator

PMIR Coordination Committee

Department of International

Relations

University of Dhaka